## **Board of Education Information**

To: Board of Education

From: Matt Rich

**Date:** January 23, 2025

Re: 2025-26 Building Usage Fees Discussion

## **Recommendation:**

It is the recommendation of the superintendent to increase the building rental fees for the 2024-25 school year listed below. Fees listed below, with a CPI increase of 3.4% rounded out to a more even number.

Fees during normal custodial hours:

	<u>2024-25</u>	Proposed: 3.4% Rounded Increase
Groups 1-4	FREE	FREE
Groups 5-6	\$41.00	\$42.00

Fees outside normal custodial hours (two-hour minimum):

	<u>2024-25</u>	Proposed: 3.4% Rounded Increase
Groups 1	FREE	FREE
Groups 2-4	\$50 .00	\$52.00
Groups 5-6	\$65 .00	\$67.00

Extra charges may apply for Computer or Projector rental

\$62 .00 \$64.00

## Groups

- 1. Winfield PTO and Winfield Education Foundation
- 2. Village, Park District, Library, and other governmental agencies in District 34 boundaries
- 3. Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, and other recognized non-sports youth groups and events
- 4. Youth athletic groups primarily serving Winfield students
- 5. All other youth athletic groups and events
- 6. All other adult-led groups not listed above and events

## **Background Information:**

The proposal is a 3.4% increase rounded out to a more even number. It continues our annual adjustment connected to changes in the Consumer Price Index capped at 5%.